TRAFFIC ADVICE

Adjustment of Fare Concession of HK Island Green Minibus (GMB) Route Nos. 62 and 62A

Members of the public are advised that, Hong Kong Island Green Minibus (GMB) Route Nos. 62 and 62A will adjust concessionary fares with effect from 19 March 2022 (Sunday) until further notice as follows:

			Fare
GMB Route No. 62 (Heng Fa Chu (Cheerful Garden)) (Circular)	ien Pu	blic Transport Interchange (PTI)	– Siu Sai Wan
Heng Fa Chuen PTI	to	Siu Sai Wan (Cheerful Garden)	\$4.3 / \$4.0*
Siu Sai Wan (Cheerful Garden)	to	Heng Fa Chuen PTI	\$4.3 / \$4.0*
GMB Route No. 62A (Heng Fa C	huen I	PTI – Siu Sai Wan (Island Resort))	(Circular)
Heng Fa Chuen PTI	to	Siu Sai Wan (Island Resort)	\$4.3 / \$4.0*
Siu Sai Wan (Island Resort)	to	Heng Fa Chuen PTI	\$4.3 / \$4.0*

Note: * Concessionary fares

The GMB operator will display notices to inform passengers of the above new fare arrangement.